CH \$40.00 502624 10455246

Docket No. 66661-092

Form PTO-1595 [C&F Aug. 9, 2002] RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB N0. 0031-0027 (exp. 3/31/2002)		
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow V	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Rudoif H. Aebersold	Name: The Institute for Systems Biology	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔽 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1441 North 34th Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Sheet Address	
Other		
	City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98103-8904</u>	
Execution Date:09/23/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
	t in the second s	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/455,246	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: McDermott, Will & Emery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to the deposit account below	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive		
7th Elect	502624	
7th Floor		
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92122		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Name: Deborah L. Cadena		
Reg. No. 44,048	11/2 A	
Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with		
Commissioner of Patents & Tr		

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014021 FRAME: 0008

700046493

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Rudolf H. Aebersold of Mercer Island, Washington, Assignor, to The Institute for Systems Biology, Assignee, having a place of business at 1441 North 34th Street, Seattle, Washington.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful METHODS FOR HIGH THROUGHPUT AND QUANTITATIVE PROTEOME ANALYSIS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 4, 2003, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing Serial No. 10/455,246 and identified as Attorney Client-Matter No. 66661-092;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes that Assignor is the original inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, any applications entitled to benefit of priority to said application under Title 35, United States Code, Sections 120, 121 or 251, which include divisionals, continuations and reissues, and any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or these applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for Inventor: Rudolf H. Aebersold Serial No.: 10/455,246 Filed: June 4, 2003 Page 2

perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests that any United States or foreign Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation or reissue application, be issued to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

Assignor: Rudolf H. Aebersold

Signature Date

STATE OF Washington) COUNTY OF King)

On	9-13-03	, before me,	Shirley	D. Meinecke
personally	appeared	Rudolf H. Heber	sold	,

 χ personally known to me - OR - ___ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)



OFFICIAL

OFFICIAL

MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY

4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Seventh Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1252

> Telephone No. (858) 535-9001 Facsimile No. (858) 535-8949

FACSIMILE

Date:	October 1, 2003		
ТО:			
Name		Company	Facsimile No.
Assignment Division		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	703-306-5995
FROM:	Deborah L. Cadena	Direct Phone: 858-535-9001	
Registration No.:	44,048		
Sent By:	Carrie Hines		
Client/Matter/Tkpr:	66661-092	Originals Follow by Mail:	NO
		Number of Pages, Including Cove	r: <u>5</u>

Re: United States Patent Application No.: 10/455,246
 Filed: June 4, 2003
 Inventor: Rudolf H. Aebersold
 Entitled: Methods for High Throughput and Quantitative Proteome Analysis

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Transmitted herewith are the following OFFICIAL documents:

1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate): (2 pages)

2) Executed Assignment: (2pages)

I hereby certify that these 5 pages are being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2003.

Carrie Hines Name (printed)

anio dine

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copy of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address by mail. Thank you.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL RECEPTIONIST AT 858-535-9001 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

> PATENT REEL: 014021 FRAME: 0011

		·	
Docket	No.	66661-092	

Form PTO-1595 [C&F Aug. 9, 2002] RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	* * * *	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Rudolf H. Aebersold	Name: The Institute for Systems Biology	
	Name: The manute for Systems Diology	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 1441 North 34th Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
	City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98103-8904</u>	
Execution Date:09/23/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s); 		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/455,246	B. Patent No.(s)	
······································		
Additional numbers att		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: McDermott, Will & Emery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Numo	Enclosed Any excess or insufficiency should be credited	
Internal Address:	or debited to the deposit account below	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive	502624	
7th Floor		
City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92122</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Name: Deborah L. Cadena		
Reg. No. 44,048	a fill b and and	
Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 014021 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 10/01/2003